# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Niharika Khanna  | 05/01/2006     |
| Richard N. Dalby | 04/12/2006     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | University of Maryland, Baltimore |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 520 West Lombard Street           |  |
| City:           | Baltimore                         |  |
| State/Country:  | MARYLAND                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 21201-1627                        |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type       | Number    |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Application Number: | 60589418  |
| PCT Number:         | US0525639 |

682714.0012/8WO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)965-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-965-1280 Phone:

Email: anadel@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Alan S. Nadel, Esq. [682714-8WO]

2005 Market Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Commerce Square - Suite 2200

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan S. Nadel

Total Attachments: 2

500175164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

source=682714\_8WOAssignUMB#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 018489 FRAME: 0029** 

source=682714\_8WOAssignUMB#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018489 FRAME: 0030

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

UMB Docket Number: NK-2004-057

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to Niharika Khanna and Richard N. Dalby, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland, an agency of the State of Maryland, having an address at 520 West Lombard Street, Baltimore, MD 21201-1627 (Assignee), their entire rights, titles and interests

check applicable space(s) [X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100) [X] and throughout the world,

in the invention Methods and Compositions for Treatment of Intraepithelial Neoplasia, for which application(s) for patent was made in the United States of America on July 20, 2004 (also known as U. S. provisional patent application serial number 60/589,418) and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on July 19, 2005 (also known as international patent application number PCT/US2005/025639), and in any and all non-provisional and/or international patent applications and/or foreign patent applications thereon, in any and all continuing patent applications thereon, including, without limitation, divisionals and continuations, in any and all Letters Patent therefore and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the patent application(s), non-provisional and/or international and/or foreign patent applications, and in any and all continuing patent applications thereon, including, without limitation, divisionals and continuations, in any and all Letters Patent therefore and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent and also to execute separate Assignments in connection with such applications or patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the patent application(s) or any continuing patent applications thereon, including without limitation, divisionals and continuations, in any and all Letters Patent therefore, in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represent(s) that undersigned have full right to convey undersigned's entire interest herein assigned, and that undersigned have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite their names: Khawa MD Date: \_ Signature: Niharika Khanna Name: \_\_ Residence: \_\_\_ City: \_\_\_\_Ellicott City Maryland State: Zip: 21042-2287 City of County of Daltsman Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th 2006 day of Notary Public (Legalization-notarization not required for recording but is print fac **Notary Public** City of Baltimore Maryland My Appointment Expires

**REEL: 018489 FRAME: 0031** 

**RECORDED: 11/07/2006** 

PATENT

**REEL: 018489 FRAME: 0032**